



2026:BHC-OS:7854

Board Sr.No.:-2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 859 OF 2024

Mahaguj Collieries Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

Adani Enterprises Limited ...RESPONDENT

Ms. Sneha Phene with Ms. Anupreeta Bhat & Mr. Indraneel
Nanoti i/b Little & Co., for Petitioner

Mr. Rishabh Deshpande with Ms. Urja Thakkar i/b Economic
Laws Practices, for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 8th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)