



legha

68_carbp_859_2024



2026:BHC-OS:7854

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.859 OF 2024

Mahaguj Collieries Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

Adani Enterprises Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Sanjay Jain with Ms. *Sneha Phene*, Mr. *Jayendra Kapadia*, Ms. *Anupreeta Bhat*, Mr. *Indraneel Nanoti* & Mr. *Jayendra Kapadia i/b.M/s. Little and Co.* for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate with Mr. *Ashishchandra Rao*, Ms. *Ria Dalwani* & Ms. *Urja Thakkar i/b. M/s. Economic Laws Practices* for the Respondent.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 25 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Jain, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that Petition filed under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 challenging the first interim Award dated 1 February 2018 has been reserved for judgment. He submits that outcome of the said Petition would have some impact on the present Petition. Mr. Nankani, the learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Respondent disputes this position. Mr. Jain requests for deferment of hearing of the present Petition till pronouncement of the judgment in Commercial Arbitration Petition No.483 of 2018.



Megha

68_carbp_859_2024

2026:BHC-OS:7854

2) List the Petition under caption 'for directions' on 1 April
2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]