



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 859 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 924 OF 2026

Mahaguj Collieries Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

Adani Enterprises Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Sanjay Jain with *Ms. Sneha Phene, Mr. Jayendra Kapadia, Ms. Anupreeta Bhat, Mr. Indraneel Nanoti and Mr. Jayendra Kapadia i/b Little and Co., for Petitioner.*

Mr. Sumeet Nankani with *Mr. Ashishchandra Rao, Ms. Ria Dalwania and Ms. Urja Thakkar i/b Economic Laws Practices for Respondent.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 1 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) The interim Application is filed for restoration of the Arbitration Petition which is dismissed for non-removal of office objections.

- 2) The Arbitration Petition is restored, subject to removal of all office objections within a period of six weeks.



Renuka

5-CARBP-859-2024 2026:BHC-OS:7854

3) Interim Application is disposed of.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]