



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 859 OF 2024**  
**ALONGWITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 924 OF 2026**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) NO. 1572 OF 2024**

Mahajug Collieries Limited ..... **PETITIONER**  
**: VERSUS :**  
Adani Enterprises Limited .... **RESPONDENT**

---

**Ms. Anupreeta Bhat** a/w. Mr. Indraneel Nanoti i/b. Little & Co., for the Petitioner.

**Mr. Ashischandra Rao**, Ms. Ria Dalwani, Ms. Urja Thakkar i/b. Economic Laws Practice, for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 9 APRIL 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1) Mentioned. Not on board. Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 1 April 2026 seeking following corrections :

(i)The cause-title does not mention the number of the Arbitration Petition in which Interim Application No. 924 of 2026 is taken out, being '*Commercial Arbitration Petition (L.) No. 1572 of 2024*'. The cause title to reflect the number '*Commercial Arbitration Petition (L.) No. 1572 of 2024*'.



(ii) In para-1 of the order, the words '*Arbitration Petition*' be replaced with the words '*Commercial Arbitration Petition (L.) No. 1572 of 2024*'.

(iii) Para-4 be added in the order as under :

*“Respondent would be at liberty to file Affidavit-in-Reply opposing both the petitions within a period of 4 weeks. List both the petitions on 15 June 2026.”*

2) Corrections be carried out and the order be read accordingly.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]